

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.138742 & 138744 of 2018 in SLP(C)..... D.No(s).13857/2018

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI LAL MEGHWAL (D)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 11-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Shavant Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.138742 & 138744/2018.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS