

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 138742/2018, 138744/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13857/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI LAL MEGHWAL (D)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sarad Singhania,Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the I.A., as per postal tracking report qua all proposed Lrs. of deceased sole respondent, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above Lrs. and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

List the matter again on 19.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB