

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13857/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI LAL MEGHWAL (D)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sarad Singhania,Adv.
Mr.Shavant Vijay,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the I.As., delay in filing spare copy and fresh particulars
is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List the matter again on 02.05.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB