

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13857/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI LAL MEGHWAL (D)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 138742/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 73384/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.138744/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 73388/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-07-2019 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.138742 & 138744/2018

None present for the proposed legal
representatives even after due service.

Having regard to the submissions made, delay
in filing the application is condoned; and the
application for substitution is allowed in terms of
prayer made.

The names of the applicant(s), mentioned in
paragraph 3 of the application, are ordered to be

substituted as respondent(s) in place of the deceased respondent.

Cause-title be amended accordingly within a week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER