

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2017 in DBSAW No.1526/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI LAL MEGHWAL (D) THROUGH LRs.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73384/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.73388/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.119200/2019 - FOR STAY)

Date : 23-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs.5 lakhs within four weeks from today in the Registry of this Court, let notice be issued to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent, returnable on 04.11.2019.

Upon deposit of the aforesaid amount, the same shall be invested in an interest bearing fixed deposit with a nationalized bank for a period of three months with auto renewal facility.

Upon deposit of the aforesaid amount, further proceedings in Contempt Petition No.319/2018 shall remain stayed.

In case the amount is not deposited within the time stipulated, this special leave petition shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

List this matter for further consideration on 04.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER