

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2017 in DBSAW No.1526/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI LAL MEGHWAL (D) THROUGH LRs.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73384/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 09-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.08.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER