

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2017 in DBSAW No. 1526/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI LAL MEGHWAL (D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73384/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report dated 03.09.2021, respondents 1.1 to 1.4 have been served but they have chosen not to enter appearance through any advocate.

In the circumstances, we direct the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to assign the matter to an Advocate-on-Record on its panel so that required assistance can be rendered to respondents 1.1 to 1.4.

List the matter on 27.09.2021.

The Registry shall supply a copy of the paper book to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two days.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER